



Pete Ricketts, Governor

Agenda Jail Standards Board Meeting

July 22, 2022 9:00 a.m.

Lower-Level Room C Nebraska State Office Building 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Ne 68509

- I. Call to Order/Roll Call
- II. Review and Approval of Minutes from the April 22, 2022, Board meeting
- III. Staff Report
- IV. Review of Annual Inspections for 2nd Quarter
 - A. Facilities found to be in Full Compliance:

Antelope County Jail
Brown County Jail
Cherry County Jail
Cheyenne County Jail
Dawes County Jail
Garden County Jail
Holt County Jail

Keith County Jail
Kimball County Jail
Knox County Jail
Morrill County Jail
Rock County Jail
ScottsBluff County Jail

Don Arp, Jr., Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov



Facilities found to be in **Non-Compliance**:

Box Butte County Jail Sheridan County Jail

V. Review of Corrective Action Dodge County Jail

Otoe County Jail

VI. Other Business

- 1) Webster County Jail Project
- 2) Construction Update
 - a. Sarpy County
 - b. Keith County
 - c. Adams County
 - d. Buffalo County Work Release
 - e. Dakota County
 - f. Douglas County Juvenile

VII. Adjournment

VIII. Next Meeting

0900 a.m.
October 21, 2022
Lower-Level Conf. Room C
Nebraska State Office Building
301 Centennial Mall South
Lincoln, NE 68509

